Jenkins, Cindy

Subject: FW: [External] Quote 2326 for Tallyn's Reach Metro District

Attachments: 202371712484151794012.pdf

From: support@radiantlightingservices.com <support@radiantlightingservices.com>

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 6:49 AM

To: Carlson, Nicholas < Nicholas. Carlson@claconnect.com > **Subject:** [External] Quote 2326 for Tallyn's Reach Metro District

Think Security – This email originated from an external source. Be cautious with any links or attachments.

Dear Tallyn's Reach Metro District, Please see the attached quote for the work outlined below. Please let us know if you have any questions. Site Name (If Applicable): Scope of Work: Replace bad underground 20 amp

120v branch circuit from the functioning irrigation clock to the inoperative irrigation clock per drawing sent to Nic Carlson. New line will be underground UF cable inside the poly bore tube for protection. Line will be bored in by a professional underground

bore company. Bore length is approximately 375'. All landscape repair/restoration including irrigation, drainage, and other utilities is to be done by others and is not included in this proposal. Total Estimated Cost(\$):\$19,867.25 Thanking You, Radiant Lighting

Services, Inc. 9168 Marshall Place Westminster, CO 80031 Phone: (303) 429-3326 Fax: (303) 429-2653

PROPOSAL

SUBMITTED TO: Tallyn's Reach Metro District DATE: 07/17/2023

> C/O Clifton Larson Allen JOB NAME:

> > JOB LOCATION: C/O Clifton Larson Allen

ATTN: Nic Carlson PHONE: 303-265-7900

EMAIL: Nicholas.Carlson@claconnect.com

SCOPE OF WORK:

Replace bad underground 20 amp 120v branch circuit from the functioning irrigation clock to the inoperative irrigation clock per drawing sent to Nic Carlson.

New line will be underground UF cable inside the poly bore tube for protection.

Line will be bored in by a professional underground bore company. Bore length is approximately 375'.

All landscape repair/restoration including irrigation, drainage, and other utilities is to be done by others and is not included in this proposal.

*ALL WORK IS TO BE DONE DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

**ANY OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL.

WE PROPOSE: Hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance with the above specifications.

FOR THE SUM OF: \$19,867.25

PAYMENT TO BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: 50% Down-payment required, Remainder due on completion.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner according to specifications submitted, per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees that any account that becomes delinquent will be subject to collections service. Customer agrees to pay all court costs and reasonable attorney fees for collection of all past due amounts owed, plus interest thereon at 18% (eighteen percent) per annum on all such amounts outstanding.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	£
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 60 days	
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	
Signature	Signature
Date of Acceptance	

RADIANT LIGHTING SERVICES, INC. **Electrical & Lighting Contractors**

9168 Marshall Place Suite 100 Westminster, CO 80031 O: (303) 429-3326 F: (303) 429-2653 State License #3472

mps / Fixtures / Maintenance Contracts / Retro-Fit / Commercial / Industrial / Residential / 24 Hour Emergency Service